			OIPE			I
Attori	ney Docket N		ORDATION FORM CO		9-2003 	CE ice
Comm	piccioner for	Datanta: Planca	PATENTS ONL 1			
II.	ission type:	New Re Co I Co I XX Co	submission (Non-Recordation Cocument ID #:	on)	·3.03	
Conv	veyance typ		Assignment License Merger	Security Ag Change Other		
Conve	eying Party (	(ies): (Las.	t, First, Middle Initial)	Exe	ecution Date	
First p	arty N.	ame: H	ANAOKA, Tadashi	Se	eptember 29, 2000	
Second	d party Na	ame: I	SHIDA, Yoshimitsu	C	October 2, 2000	
Third j	party Na	ame: K	ATAYAMA, Masaru	S	eptember 29, 2000	
Fourth	n party Na	ame: S	SHIGEMATSU, Yasuto	S	eptember 29, 2000	
Fifth p	oarty N	ame: 1	HAMASAKI, Yoshito		September 29, 2000	
Additi	onal name(s)	of conveying	party(ies) attached? Yes	_No_XX	19614367	
Receiv	ving Party (i	es):				
First p	varty N	Name: HC	ONDA GIKEN KOGYO KA	BUSHIKI KA	ISHA	
	F	Address: 1-	1, Minami-Aoyama 2-cho	me, Minato-ku	ı, Tokyo, Japan	
Additi	onal name(s)	& address(es)	attached? Yes No XX	<u> </u>		
	-	ntative Name				Í
ll .	<u> </u>	terman & Hat		23850		
Wash	1000, 1725 ington, D.C 659-2930		PATENT	TRADEMARI	K OFFICE 	
	000010 0001		For Office Use Only			
11 00	000248 0961636 4	66 60.00 DP				
		1				

Page 2					
Correspondent Nan	ne and Address	Telephone: 202-659-2930			
	ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN & HATTORI, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document: <u>5</u> (including any attachments, but not counting cover sheets)					
Application Numbe	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX				
A. Patent Application	A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)				
09/616,366	##				
signed by the first na	If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> application, enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor:  (Do not recite both application and patent numbers.)				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if  a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PC					
Number of Propert	Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
	XX Enclosed				
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 01-2340					
Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
William L. Brooks  Name of Person Signing  Signature					
January 3, 20 Date		34,129 Registration No.			
Rev. 11/00					





**OFFICE** 

Attorney Docket No. 000860 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
III O TATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of Patents and Trademarks			
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
r lease record the attached original documents of copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):Tadashi HANAOKA, Yoshimitsu ISHIDA, Masaru			
KATAYAMA, Yasuto SHIGEMATSU, Yoshito HAMASAKI			
Additional name(a) of conveying neutro(ica) attached? Van No VV			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNo XX			
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
2. Traine and decrees of the same of the s			
Name: HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISH <b>X</b>			
Name. HONDA GIREN ROOTO RABUSTIRI RAISIJA			
- A			
Street Address: 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment			
Execution Date: September 29, 2000, October 2, 2000, September 29, 2000, September 29,			
2000, September 29, 2000			
4. Title: VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH TURNING MECHANISM			

09/616,366

5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

Additional numbers attached? Yes \_ No XX

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be 6. mailed:

B. Patent No.(s)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the

Name:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

application is:

ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI,

MCLELAND & NAUGHTON 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006

7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$4	40.00
XX Enclosed	
Authorized to be charged to Deposit A	Account
9. Deposit Account No.: <u>01-2340</u> (Two copies of this paper are attached.)	
10. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the any attached copy is a true copy of the original	foregoing information is true and correct and document
William F. Westerman Name of Person Signing	Signature
November 8, 2000 Date	29,988  Registration No.
Total number of pages including cover sheet.	, attachments and document: 3

Rev. 2/97

Docket	No.	
--------	-----	--

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by					
(Insert ASSIGNEE's	HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA of 1-1, Minami-Aoyama					
Name(s) Address(es))	2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled					
(Title of Invention)	VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH T	URNING MECHANISM				
(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:					
section must be	"filed onJuly 13, 2000	, Serial No. 09/616	,366			
completed)	"filed on July 13, 2000, Serial No. 09/616,366  (Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)					
	and all Letters Patent of the Unite continuation, divisional, substitute, r which the same may be granted.					
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.					
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.					
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und	lersigned inventor(s) has (have) affi	xed his/her/their signature(s).			
(Signatures)	Tadashi Hanzoka	Tadashi HANAOKA	Sytember 29.2000			
(	Tadashi Hanaoka (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	Sptember 29.2000 (DATE)			
	Joshinitas Ashila	Yoshimitsu ISHIDA	October 2 2000			
	Joshimitan Ashida (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	October 2. 2000 (DATE)			
	Mason Katagana	Masaru KATAYAMA	Sectioner . 29 Zour			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	y to Slice +					
	(SIGNATURE)	Yasuto SHIGEMATSU (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	Marta Vlamach	Yoshito HAMASAKI	September 29,2000 (DATE) September 29,200			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

**RECORDED: 01/03/2003**